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-Finance-Purchasing Division Staff Contact List 
2 Woodward Ave. 
Room 1008 Coleman A. Young Municipal Center 
Detroit, MI 48226 
 

Lobby Hours: 8:00 am – 4:00  pm (Mon thru Fri)  (Closed For Lunch 12:00 pm – 1:00 pm) 
 

General Number:   313-224-4600 
Fax Number:   313-628-1160   
Email Inquiries:  purchasing@detroitmi.gov 
Web Address:        www.detroitmi.gov/purchasing 
 

 

( 
CHIEF PROCUREMEN T OFFICER 

Boysie Jackson 224.4619 
jacksonbo@detroitmi.gov      
 
Administrative Specialist 
Ericka Crawford                224-4603                 
crawforde@detroitmi.gov 
Purchasing Office Administration, Bid Deposits, FOIA, 
Supplier Applications 

DE P UT Y DI RE CT O R -  P URC HAS I N G  

Lena Willis                          628.0773  
willisle@detroitmi.gov 

MANAG ER 

Donald Bryant 224.4614 
bryantdo@detroitmi.gov  
Commodities:   Financial Services, IT, Medical, 
Police/Fire, Request For Proposals (RFP’s) 

MANAG ER–DWSD PURCHAS IN G            

Tina Clinkscales 297.6531 
clinksca@dwsd.org  

MANAG ER –  DDOT 

Samuel Elmer 833.7711 
SamElm@detroitmi.gov  
  

 

 

 

BUSINESS SY STE MS S UPP ORT 
SPECIA LIS TS  

Denise Singleton  224.4613 
denises@detroitmi.gov 
Oracle Training and System Support 
 
Terri Wilson  224.3348 
TerriW@detroitmi.gov 
Oracle Training and System Support, 
Statistician 
 

PURCHAS ING A GEN TS  

Marilyn Butler 224.2803 
butlerm@detroitmi.gov 
Commodities:  Medical & Safety Equipment, 
Uniforms & Clothing, Salvage/Auction, Moving 
Services, Property & Liability Insurance, Traffic 
Controls/Engineering Design, Security 
Systems/Services Personal Protection for Fire& 
Police Supplies & Service, 
 
Iva Patterson 224.4609 
PattersonI@detroitmi.gov 
Commodities :  Demolition/Board-Ups & Related 
Activity,  Electrical (PLD), Copiers, Printing 
Equipment & Services, Elevators, Building 
Maintenance 
 
Howard Hughes  224.4617 
Hughesho@detroitmi.gov 
Commodities: Ground Equipment, Vehicle Sales 
and Services, Mobile Equipment & Road Related 
Service, Trucking Service, Custodial/Solid Waste 
 

 
 
 
Yolanda Gaines 224.4612 
gainesy@detroitmi.gov 
Commodities: Natural Gas/Fuel, Temp Services, 
Fluids, Skilled Trades, Refurbishments 
 
Johanna Mason 224-2804 
masonj@detroitmi.gov  
Commodities: Computers/ITS-Related, 
Audio Visual Equipment & Services, 
Telecommunications, Office Supplies 

Bianca Washington 224.0175 
washingtonb@detroitmi.gov 
Commodities:  Maintenance Repair & Operating 
Supplies (MRO), NAPA, Lawn &  Snow Related 
Products & Services,  Property Leases, Traffic 
Related Parts & Service 
 

PURCHAS ING AS SISTANT S  

Team  Leader:  Ericka Crawford 
Contracts; CC Agenda; PAR Logs; Supplier 
Applications; FOIA, Support Functions 
Romona Jones  224.4611 
romonaj@detroitmi.gov 
 
Zenola Holland 224.9235 
hollandz@detroitmi.gov 
  
                                   

PURCHAS ING RE SO URCE  

Elizabeth Johnson,               224.4616 
HUD Section 3 Contract Compliance  

Johnsonea@detroitmi.gov      
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